

Lifeline SPAC I Plc postpones its Annual General Meeting planned to be held on 17 May 2023 to a later date

26.4.2023 10:34:48 EEST | Lifeline SPAC | Oyj | Other information disclosed according to the rules of the Exchange

Lifeline SPAC I Plc's Board of Directors has today decided to postpone the company's Annual General Meeting planned to be held on 17 May 2023 to a later date. The Annual General Meeting is now planned to be held on 26 June 2023. The company's Board of Directors will summon the meeting separately on a later date.

For further information, please contact:

Tuomo Vähäpassi, CEO, Lifeline SPAC I Plc <u>tuomo.vahapassi@lifeline-spac1.com</u> +358 40 736 0676

Lifeline SPAC I in brief

Lifeline SPAC I Plc is a Finnish Special Purpose Acquisition Company founded for corporate acquisitions. We raised capital with an offering and listed on the SPAC segment of the regulated market of Nasdaq Helsinki. Our objective is to carry out an acquisition within 24-36 months from the listing. We offer investors an opportunity to invest in companies that retail investors or many institutional investors otherwise would not be able to invest in, because these kinds of investments are typically made by later-stage private equity funds. Our aim is to generate profit for shareholders and increase the value of the target company by supporting its growth and development also after the acquisition. Our primary strategic goal is to identify and merge with an unlisted technology-focused Nordic company with high growth potential.

Attachments

· Download announcement as PDF.pdf